
e 
ax 

he 
en 

hat 
the 
any 
us, 
lity 

1. 

JOB VACANCY NOTICE NO.1//RTI2025 Time of 
;20-03-2W 

Applications are invited from persons fulfiling the basic qualifications for the following vacancies nbtitr¿d in the 25 reaions of the 
8 Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporations through the website www.arasubus.tn.gov.in 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

The Institute of Road Transport, Taramani, Chennai 

7. 

Name of the Transport 
Corporations 

Name of the Post 

Total No.of vacancies 
3274 

Communal Roster 
(including Backlog Vacancy) 
Minimum Age* 
Educational Qualification 

Maximum Age Limit 
as on 01/07/2025 

Important Qualification 

Height and Weight 

10.Physical Qualification 
Qualification 

1. Metropolitan Transport Corporation Ltd., Chennai 
2. State Express Transport Corporation (Tamil Nadu) Ltd., Chennai 
3. Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Vilupuram) Ltd., Villupuram 
4. Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Kumbakonam) Ltd., Kumbakonam 
5. Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Salem) Ltd., Salem, 
6. Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Coimbatore) Ltd., Coimbatore 
7. Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Madurai) Ltd.. Madurai 
8. Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Tirunelveli) Ltd., Tirunelveli 
Driver cum Conductor 

1. Metropolitan Transport Corporation Ltd., Chennai - 364 

DIPRI289/Displayl2025 

2. State Express Transport Corporation (Tamil Nadu) Ltd., Chennai - 318 
3. Tamil Nadu State Transport 4. Tamil Nadu State Transport 
Corporation (Villupuram) Ltd. 

1. Villupuram 

2. Vellore 

Region 

3. Kanchipuram 

4. Cuddalore 

5. Tiruvannamalai 

2. Erode 
1. Coimbatore 

3. Ooty 

Total 

4. Tiruppur 

Region 

6. Tamil Nadu State Transport 
Corporation (Coimbatore) Ltd. 

Total 

88 

50 

106 

4 

37 

322 

before 01.01.2025. 

100 

119 

67 

58 

Application fee is non-tefundable for any reason. 

344 

1. Kumbakonam 

2. Nagappattinam 
3. Trichy 
4. Karaikudi 
5. Pudukkottai 

6. Karur 

1. Madurai 

Region 

2. Dindigul 

Govt. instructions will be implemented 

24 years of age completed as on 01.07.2025. 

3. Virudunagar 

Total 

Region 

Pass in SSLC /10th Std and must speak, read, write in Tamil 

7. Tamil Nadu State Transport 
Corporation (Madurai) Ltd. 

Total 

Height minimum 160 cm and weight minimum 50 kg. 

101 

Candidates will be selected through written test, practical test and interview. 

136 

176 

185 

110 

48 

756 

190 

60 

72 

322 

5. Tamil Nadu State Transport 
Corporation (Salem) Ltd. 

Region 

1. Salem 

2. Dharmapuri 

1. Tirunelveli 

8. Tamil Nadu State Transport 
Corporation (Tirunelveli) Ltd. 

2. Nagerkoil 

Region 

3. Thoothukudi 

Must have clear eye sight and must be free from any physical deformity. 

DI 

Total 486 

Total 

- 104 

Other Class (0C) should not have completed 40 years of age and Backward Class, Most Backward 
Class, Denotified Communities, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (BCMBC/DNC/sC/ST) 

should not have completed 45 years of age. 

No reimbursernent for traveling allowance and other expenses for attending the written/practical test and inteview 

382 

--

For Ex-servicemen Other Class(0c) should not have completed 50 years of age and Backward 
Class, Most Backward Class, Denotified Communities, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
(BCIMBC/DNC/SCIST) should not have completed 55 years of age. 
Possession of valid Heavy Transport Driving Licernce and must have minimum 18 moths of heavy 
vehicle driving experience. First Aid Certificate, Badge and valid Conductor Licence obtained on or 

139 

"Minimum 24 years of age and 18 months driving experience are not applicable to the candidates who have obtained driving licence 
through Institute of Road Transport (|RT). 

129 

94 

362 

Al candidates fulfiling the above qualifications shallfil up the applications through the website www.arasubus. tn.gov.in and application 
fee Rs.1180/- (incuding 18% GST) shall be paid exciucing bank service charge. Incase of SC/ST category application fee Rs.590/ 
(including 18% GST) shalf be paid excluding bank service charge 

Candidates shalt visit the website www.arasubus.tn.gov.in for all the details related to written/practical test and interview to be conduced 
in connection with the recruitment. 
Filling of online application starts from 21/03/2025 afternoon 01.00 p.m and ends on 21/042025 afternoon 01.00 p.m after which the 
link will be disabied. 
Other details are subject to Transpoft Corporation Common Service Rules and Government Rules. The Transport Corporations reserves 
the right to reject the applications of ineligible persons without any notice. 

DIRECTOR 

This advertisement is publshed based on the guidelines issued in the Order of the Hon bie High Court in W.P. No.20290 of 2012 
dt 27.08.2014 and W.A.No.1737 of 2014 dt 20.06.2019. 
Exam admit card and exam venue details will be posted in the website www.arasubus.tn.gov.in. The candidates may download the same 

from the website and are requested to visit the website periodiçally. 

Corporation (Kumbakonam) Ltd. 


