The Institute of Road Transport, Taramani, Chennai

JOB VACANCY NOTICE NO.1/IRT/2025 TIMES OF INDIA

Applications are invited from persons fulfilling the basic qualifications for the following vacancies notified in the 25 regions of the 8 Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporations through the website www.arasubus.tn.gov.in

	Corporations 2	<ol> <li>Metropolitan Transport Corporation Ltd., Chennai</li> <li>State Express Transport Corporation (Tamil Nadu) Ltd., Chennai</li> <li>Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Villupuram) Ltd., Villupuram</li> <li>Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Kumbakonam) Ltd., Kumbakonam</li> <li>Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Salem) Ltd., Salem,</li> <li>Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Coimbatore) Ltd., Coimbatore</li> <li>Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Madurai) Ltd., Madurai</li> <li>Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Tirunelveli) Ltd., Tirunelveli</li> </ol>		
2.	Name of the Post	Driver cum Conductor		
3.		Metropolitan Transport Corporation Ltd., Chennai - 364     State Express Transport Corporation (Tamil Nadu) Ltd., Chennai - 318		
	-	Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Villupuram) Ltd.	<ol> <li>Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Kumbakonam) Ltd.</li> </ol>	Tamil Nadu State Transport     Corporation (Salem) Ltd.
		Region	Region	Region
		1. Villupuram 88 2. Vellore 50 3. Kanchipuram 106 4. Cuddalore 41 5. Tiruvannamalai 37 Total 322	1. Kumbakonam 101 2. Nagappattinam 136 3. Trichy 176 4. Karaikudi 185 5. Pudukkottai 110 6. Karur 48 Total 756	1. Salem - 382 2. Dharmapuri - 104 Total 486
	k 20 1	6. Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Coimbatore) Ltd.	Tamil Nadu State Transport     Corporation (Madurai) Ltd.	Tamil Nadu State Transport     Corporation (Tirunelveli) Ltd.
		Region	Region	Region
		1. Coimbatore 100 2. Erode 119 3. Ooty 67 4. Tiruppur 58 Total 344	1. Madurai - 190 2. Dindigul - 60 3. Virudunagar - 72 Total 322	1. Tirunelveli - 139 2. Nagerkoil - 129 3. Thoothukudi - 94 Total 362
4.	Communal Roster (including Backlog Vacancy)	Govt. instructions will be implemented		
5.	Minimum Age*	24 years of age completed as on 01.07.2025.		
6.	Educational Qualification	Pass in SSLC / 10th Std and must speak, read, write in Tamil		
7.	Maximum Age Limit as on 01/07/2025	Other Class (OC) should not have completed 40 years of age and Backward Class, Most Backward Class, Denotified Communities, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (BC/MBC/DNC/SC/ST) should not have completed 45 years of age.  For Ex-servicemen Other Class(OC) should not have completed 50 years of age and Backward Class, Most Backward Class, Denotified Communities, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (BC/MBC/DNC/SC/ST) should not have completed 55 years of age.		
8.	Important Qualification	Possession of valid Heavy Transport Driving Licence and must have minimum 18 months of heavy vehicle driving experience. First Aid Certificate, Badge and valid Conductor Licence obtained on or before 01.01.2025.		
		Delote 01.01.2025.		
9.	Height and Weight	Height minimum 160 cm and we	eight minimum 50 kg.	

## Qualification

n

e

XE

he

en

hat

the

inv

us,

lity

- \*Minimum 24 years of age and 18 months driving experience are not applicable to the candidates who have obtained driving licence through Institute of Road Transport (IRT).
- All candidates fulfilling the above qualifications shall fill up the applications through the website www.arasubus.tn.gov.in and application fee Rs.1180/- (including 18% GST) shall be paid excluding bank service charge. Incase of SC/ST category application fee Rs.590/- (including 18% GST) shall be paid excluding bank service charge.
- Candidates will be selected through written test, practical test and interview.
- Application fee is non-refundable for any reason.
- No reimbursement for traveling allowance and other expenses for attending the written/practical test and interview.
- Candidates shall visit the website www.arasubus.tn.gov.in for all the details related to written/practical test and interview to be conducted
  in connection with the recruitment.
- Filling of online application starts from 21/03/2025 afternoon 01.00 p.m and ends on 21/04/2025 afternoon 01.00 p.m after which the link will be disabled.
- Other details are subject to Transport Corporation Common Service Rules and Government Rules. The Transport Corporations reserves
  the right to reject the applications of ineligible persons without any notice.
- This advertisement is published based on the guidelines issued in the Order of the Hon'ble High Court in W.P. No.20290 of 2012 dt 27.08.2014 and W.A.No..1737 of 2014 dt 20.06.2019.
- Exam admit card and exam venue details will be posted in the website www.arasubus.tn.gov.in. The candidates may download the same from the website and are requested to visit the website periodically.

DIPR/289/Display/2025

DIRECTOR